

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22545/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in CMA No. 2906/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S.K.GOURI PARVATHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. NANDWANI, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned till three weeks after the winter vacation to enable the petitioner to bring on record Exhibit A.12, which is a letter written by the Everest Organics Ltd. to P.W.1 indicating the amounts which were being received by the deceased by way of salary and other purposes, by way of rejoinder.

(O.P. Sharma) (Om Parkash)
Court Master Court Master