

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22545/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CMA No. 2906/2002

S.K.GOURI PARVATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Reepak Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv. for  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that  
the parties have already settled the matter before the  
Supreme Court Lok Adalat on 16.1.2010 and an award dated  
16.1.2010 has also been passed in this regard.

In terms of aforesaid award, this Special Leave  
Petition stands disposed of.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master